
WEBSTER GROVES,  MO

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2025

Robert W. Baird 

& Co., Inc. - 

Milwaukee, WI 

StoneX Financial 

Inc. - Winter 

Park, FL 

Mesirow 

Financial, Inc. - 

Chicago, IL 

BOK Financial 

Securities, Inc. - 

Dallas, TX 

HilltopSecurities - 

Dallas, TX 

Year  Principal Rates Yields Rates Rates Rates Rates Rates

2026        400,000 5.000 2.830 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2027        400,000 5.000 2.850 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2028        400,000 5.000 2.880 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2029        730,000 5.000 2.910 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2030        760,000 5.000 2.950 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2031        790,000 5.000 3.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2032        820,000 5.000 3.020 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2033        855,000 5.000 3.090 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2034        890,000 5.000 3.160 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2035        925,000 5.000 3.230 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2036        965,000 5.000 3.280 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2037     1,000,000 4.000 3.450 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2038     1,045,000 4.000 3.550 4.000 5.000 4.000 5.000 5.000

2039     1,085,000 4.000 3.650 4.000 5.000 4.000 5.000 5.000

2040     1,130,000 4.000 3.750 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 5.000

2041     1,175,000 4.000 3.850 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000

2042     1,225,000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000

2043     1,275,000 4.000 4.050 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000

2044     1,325,000 4.000 4.120 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000

   17,195,000 

 Purchase Price $18,114,226.00 $18,307,756.61 $18,082,623.70 $18,295,497.60 $18,394,422.65 

 Gross Interest $8,713,036.25 $9,002,383.75 $8,713,036.25 $9,002,383.75 $9,172,731.25 

Premium $919,226.00 $1,112,756.61 $887,623.70 $1,100,497.60 $1,199,422.65 

TIC 3.77265% 3.79192% 3.79236% 3.79952% 3.81793%

The difference in cost between the best and worst best bid is $308,590.54

Notes:

TIC is a combined measure of the interest and underwriting fees.

Raymond James & 

Associates, Inc. - St. 

Petersburg, FL 

3.739295%

18,071,418.40

$8,592,286.25 

$876,418.40 



WEBSTER GROVES,  MO

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2025

Piper Sandler & 

Co - Minneapolis, 

MN 

TD Securities - 

New York, NY 

KeyBanc Capital 

Markets - 

Cleveland, OH 

Commerce Bank - 

Kansas City, MO 

Fifth Third 

Securities, Inc. - 

Cincinnati, OH 

Year  Principal Rates Rates Rates Rates Rates

2026        400,000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2027        400,000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2028        400,000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2029        730,000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2030        760,000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2031        790,000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2032        820,000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2033        855,000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2034        890,000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2035        925,000 5.000 4.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2036        965,000 5.000 4.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2037     1,000,000 5.000 4.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2038     1,045,000 5.000 4.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

2039     1,085,000 5.000 4.000 5.000 5.000 4.000

2040     1,130,000 5.000 4.000 5.000 5.000 4.000

2041     1,175,000 5.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000

2042     1,225,000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000

2043     1,275,000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000

2044     1,325,000 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.125 4.000

   17,195,000 

 Purchase Price $18,519,848.70 $17,764,313.80 $18,331,119.70 $18,307,732.50 $18,020,211.61 

 Gross Interest $9,361,612.50 $8,392,218.75 $9,172,731.25 $9,204,324.22 $8,849,670.00 

Premium $1,324,848.70 $569,313.80 $1,136,119.70 $1,112,732.50 $825,211.61 

TIC 3.82699% 3.82943% 3.85712% 3.88545% 3.89841%




